• Input/Output Isolation
(1600Vdc Min)
• Wide Input
Voltage Range
• Industry Standard
Footprint
• Compact
2.40" x 2.28" x 0.50"

EMC CHARACTERISTICS
P.O. Box 398, Paterson, New Jersey 07544 U.S.A.
Tel: (973)345-5885 Fax: (973)345-1264 • Email: sales@polytrondevices.com • www.polytrondevices.com
Conducted emissions EN55022 (Note 7) Level A
EN55022 (Note 7) Level B
Radiated emissions EN55022 Level A
ESD (single) EN61000-4-2 Perf. Criteria2
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3 Perf. Criteria2
Fast transient EN61000-4-4 Perf. Criteria2
Surge EN61000-4-5 Perf. Criteria2
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6 Perf. Criteria2
Mechanical Specifications / Single Output
Selection Guide (Continued)
1. All Dimensions
are in inches (mm)
100 Watt Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters MWA100 Series
NOTE:
1. Maximum output deviation is 10% inclusive of remote sense. If remote sense is not being used,
the +Vsense should be connected to its corresponding +OUTPUT and likewise the- sense should
be connected to its corresponding -OUTPUT.

7. The MWA100 meets level A & level B conducted emissions only with external components connected
before the input pin to the converter.
8. Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.
9. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load. The dual efficiency test condition: MWA100-
48S5S33 @5V/12A and 3.3V/12A, MWA100-48S5S33 @5V/12A and 2.5V/16A, MWA100-48S5S33
@3.3V/18A and 2.5V/16A
10. BASEPLATE GROUNDING: Base-plate should be grounded at one of the four screw bolts prior to
operation.
11. The converter is provided with basic insulation.
POLYTRON DEVICES, Inc.
P.O. Box 398, Paterson, New Jersey 07544 U.S.A.
Tel: (973)345-5885 Fax: (973)345-1264 • Email: sales@polytrondevices.com • www.polytrondevices.com
Input Voltage Output Output Efficiency Model Number Case
Nominal (Range) Voltage Current
(Vdc) (Vdc) (A) %
1.8 25 86 MWA100-48S1.8 H
2.5 25 87 MWA100-48S2.5 H
48 (36-72) 3.3 25 90 MWA100-48S33 H
5 20 90 MWA100-48S5 H
15 6.66 90 MWA100-48S15 H
5/3.3 20/25 87 MWA100-48S5S33 H
48 (36-72) 5/2.5 20/25 85 MWA100-48S5S2.5 H
3.3/2.5 25/25 85 MWA100-48S33S2.5 H
DU
AL
 O
UT